Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

June 24, 1997

Mr. Michael Doyle Fisher
Nuway Cleaners

1219 West Reynolds
Plant City, Florida 33511

Re: Facility No.: 0571144
Dear Mr. Fisher:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on April 21, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those
facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the
requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or
equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please
contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

W@W

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr.Thomas Shelton, Hillsborough County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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RECEIVED

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification LR 92 1 1997

Facility Name and Location Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mohile Soutrces—

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Mice mpe  Lre.

W

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

MNowg v CLEARRS -

(V)

Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number:

4. Facility Location: /D 7 a0 - 7@@/00 S

Street Address:

" Rl e

County:"/%wéo(zm¢ Zip Code: ;55//

Responsible Official

6¥ Name and‘ﬂ'xth?of Responsible Official:

////MEZ [orce 4 HER

7. Responsible Official Mailing Addr: . -
Reponsble CTeaTWATe Ao 5 /3 J1), RO yhhdS

Street Address:

T o Muspotsaen 3357/

Telephone:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

@3 s2-T720) O N

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible OfTicial)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

SAmE"

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: )

Ciry: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
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Facility Information

Q"@\ Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. - Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine  “|Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initiaily Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID !Purchased [Installed ID {Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased [Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
PRAGD KB EW AAC i aoe Y,
(Do U #7431 NODEL *Cf 50 b MIRRL
(1) w/ ref. condenser /50t ¢ [RZS AN L

(2) w/ carbon adsorber |-
(3) w/ no controls
|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit _

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no conrtrols

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet instalied | ]

@ No control devices are required to be installed [ ¥ | |
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months .
[ 2 7/ lgallons L/SE AFLPOKX FEAL LETWIEA [LUTER CHINEE

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | 2 ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | k | New store: | ] Did not keep records: | ]

.What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

ét@%&’/ Existing small area source { fg | New small area source ]
gi\?‘ e, Existing large area source | ] New large area source [ ]
]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing_large area source
Carbon adsorber o Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser [é]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shail not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt Nc‘ )
No such units on-site ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
‘(@) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

F R E RS

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

{ 6 No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
starements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
mainiain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will prdmptly notifithe Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

(,QD%DQA ?L!

Signature = Date

7

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




TLPHOHHO

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

ANNUAL ﬁ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION Q

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

05/% DATE:. /Z/ﬁ/f} TIME IN: £~ 3¢T TIME OUT: §; S 2
44// L‘/l/] py[ ALANEAD
FACILITY LOCATION: /X /9 Livig C/(/ .

Pout ¢ %/ FL ?é sH L

FACILITY NAME: L/ {

‘7
|PART I: NOTIFICATION ]
(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 a
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q.

3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

Al
1. Existing small arca source . Q 2. New small area source X
dry-to~dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr '
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

facility was gallons.

1of4

facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general pemu't :

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

B¢ o~

()/I above

B. The total quam.lty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

LT

Revised 10/28/96



<

|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

L.

2
3.
4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Qy AN

Qy AN
Qy an

Qy AN

Qy AN ON/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

l

L.

2.

3.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equlpped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refn'gerated
condenser on a weekly basis?

Reparred or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown pén'od and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

Y
% aN Owva

/QJY/ aN awa

r{ ox
%DN

20f4
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ‘ ay awN
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay anN

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, .
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? gy OGN On/a

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? » Qy aN

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy anN

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual _
- condenser coils? QY ON ONA

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ’ DiY aN aN/aA

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages. of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

b

Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

N oow

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the respo

1sible %ﬂ7cial conduc ? weekly leak detection and repair inspection?
/ - / :

3of4 _ Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsibie official?
Visual examination (éondensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ' : o
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations ix_l a range of 0-500 ppm? ;{Y aN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use .
(PID/FID only)? gy @N
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? DY N
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? #Y anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? _ - dY N

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves aN Muck cooker§
Door gaékets and seating - =) ~ Stlls
Filter gaskets and seating ON Exhaust dampers
Pumps 4 ‘ UN Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers s 0N Cartridge filter housings
Water separators ON

hichee! D. Fslhor—

Name of Responsible Official

/g‘c/m: /). )é«L/ | ///&/7?__

&/ Mm (Please Print) / Datéof Inspection
2779/ / N/ tean
/Ep@/Sigﬁamre Approximate Iﬁfe of Next Inspection

40f 4 Revised 10/28/96



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL,B” COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | RE-INSPECTION [_]
MEN___ /L /9 TIMEOUT.____/ . & S ARSID#:_ (DS 7//¥Y

TYPE OF FACILITY: /)ﬁu/ (1284 r~ | | '
FACILITY NAME: A/ W M/m/ ([2aners DATE: /ﬂ// 2 ;/7// g 7

FACILITY LOCATION: ~ /2y 7 €. f/ , Y 5755‘//
1219 (o, DWL&A :
RE%IBLE OFFICIAL: /47/5 bf?e / F s Zw/\ PHONENUMBER: 7= X = 22&/

ﬁ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form bas been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES|_| m;&k‘ ‘
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: . i

(A“mnmate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Kg e /- A E
LPoee e T o 2-
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: e /%/' PHONE NUMBER: X /2~ 5537

Page_[_ | | | Revised 10/96




R VNP IR

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL —ég/' COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION a

Ams#: 067//9Y  DATE: /0/2‘//79'1‘JME1N 705 rtmmeouvr: /s

FACILITY NAME: A/ e Z/UM C&MW
FACILITY LOCATION: _/ R/ 7 éﬂ . K %/Mé&

S ln? (% s 335y
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : /ZZ,M 7~ -AL/Z&( PHONE: 25 2~ 728 /

CONTACT NAME: m W M/A PHONE: __ /¢ il
|PART I: NOTIFICATION - I
(check appropnate box) _
1. New facxhty notified DARM 30 days prior to starrup ' \D ™ a
' o

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION ]

QO No notification form
0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

A o
2. New small area source

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr ... \ .
transfer only, x <-200 gal/yr U "
both types, x < 140 gal/yr '
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

1. Existing small area source o
dry-to-dry. only, x < 140 gal/yr .
transfer only, x’< 200 gal/yr "~

"both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. 'Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

4. New large area-source ' Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

% aN OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was S~ 7 gallons.

lof5s Revised 8/11/97



| PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ' | %

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? .ﬁé aN ONv/a |
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? m ON |
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? \%Y ON ON/A 7
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber .

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON %\ I

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part 1I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, thc machine should be equipped with a rcfngeratcd condenser
(complete A belo“) . :

If classification 3 has been-checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and exnstmg large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) : . : o

- 1. Equxppgd all mac}uncfj! wuh the appropriate.vent controls? _ o e _%Y N, S
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting_sjstefn? - %Y aN ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dlrected away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ?X ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weeklv/bi-weelly basis? D% 0N

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5 Revised 8/11/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

in the exhaust stream weekly
¢ is venting to the adsorber,

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentra
at the end of the final drying cycle while the mach
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

4, Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measunn
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contracil
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (drvers. reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6.  Routed airflow to the-carbon adsorber (uf used) ai all times?

ay OaN *

ay ON ON/A |

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?
2. Mamtamed rolling monthly averages of perc consmnptmn?
3. Mamtamed leak detecuon mspccuon and repair rcpons for the follomng

.. a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs’? or,

" b. documentation of parts ordered to repair lcal-. and leak repaired w/in 2 da\s
 and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdovwn/malfunction plan?

IICNEEVIIFS

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of 5

ay aoN wva
Qy ON &N/A
Qy ON #N/A

N st
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| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | |
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection an’cgpair

inspection? Y ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? , Kﬁ( aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for Icaks?
Hose connections, fittings
couplings, and valves ON ON/A Muck cookers Qy OGN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating aN ON/A Stills ay N ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ON GON/A Exhaust dampers Qy ON awNva
Pumps : ON ON/A Diverter valves %Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ‘{h)’ ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings CT%L aN ON/A
Water separators Y OGN ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) 4
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
~ Odor (noueeable perc odor) , , 4 . \é,
' ) Use of dxrect—readmg mstrumentanon (FID/PID/calonmemc tubes)
'Halogen leak detector - a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY ON

»

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? gy ON
| c. Inspcﬁted for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ' ay ON
- d Kept in a clean and secure area when Tot inuse? . T ... QY ON
e. Venﬁed for accuracy by use of dupllcate samples (calorimetric only)" DY aN

K/U(W . °5Z//(/fq //’/—27/7?’

Inspector’s Name (P{ease rint) / Date of Indpection
A
Inspector s /glgnlamra Approximate Date'df Next Inspection

40of5 Revised 8/11/97
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

COMPLARIT%IQOEE]EYVﬁ U

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

7570 prpayp 997

e e

TIME IN: 7(3() TIME OUT:

| TYPE OF FACILITY: Zm J@(/u / &/e A I
FACILITY NAME: Ay Wl ' rsnoas

Bureau of Air Monitoring

&-Maobhile Saurces DATE:_/, // 2 / Z 2
FACILITY LOCATION: /(9 A4, s il s

r 23 5HE L

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ///'/ch&r?e/ 13/ Fe 5l — PHONE NUMBER: /52~ 7 2 &/

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

é& Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the followmg compliance
discreparncies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

«-/Lﬂ(,!’ Al 710 %‘Wﬂf/rw
Do, 160 Yirogyn | £ Lt

frve KO 2850400 7)) Koy o
d;%&r7 *79&{/,1_12 %@—/Z

THL Al

L fé/(‘ﬂ/;\- 4 i, D
/‘u aﬁci =z //%444//2%//(

?{J/E/ Lo B =y

/7&, CLsfriitg FEiris o 7 e @aﬂz/nﬂ

M)/I Lﬁ; &Jm@ﬂ 2 & /) J@cam

-

COMMENTS;

W / (/M@@(é’/z/

(o LT /aw =z R 2 KX
oo T bo mo/z&& A7 FHES /oémz

Cee'l Ef? 2 /k&aczé—;«.
N

\/gaw,/
el éC/L

The Annual Compliance Cemﬁmnon form has been properly certified and submitted to the mspector \ YESD NOQ:—*

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /- Ll

4 (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:_J/\ r¢ [# 554, ﬁ /I//E QL 2.

INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: %}m& /Zfsg / /

Page/

TR

‘46 PHONE NUMBER: /(3 27 2-83532

Revised 10/%
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- Method used to demonstrate compliance:

Best Available Copy
Qﬂ// |

~
o]
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT N s rr
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM =c = '®)
(SIS ] X
i +
——————— ¢ T
4 AIRS ID 0571144 ) a 2 ? —
. MICKMAR INC | &) © :
| MICHAEL DOYLE FISHER | g § B <
{1219 W REYNOLDS | - =
l PLANT CITY FL 33511 | § ' i
_— | y 3 >
Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: ___ 19 TO 19
o e P 2. %-general air permit, my facility has remained in comupaliy:e‘v/vith DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES U~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Xy

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after feasonable inguiry, th ﬂt e statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of per }\oethylene\s‘ veritybasell upon purchasg receipts,
(1

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year Yok transfer o combinytign\facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: t\/\ \CHAAEC \D ’(’*\37\, g l@ ZZ' |g
Name (Please Print) Y \Slgnatury/ / : ate

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97
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AIRS [D#: 57114 4 Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NaME: MY WA [ CLEAVER < | DATE: IZ{(‘?/??'
1219 w. REynvocrs ST

PLANT CJT/ ) . 335 1]

FACILITY LOCATION:

Annual Reporting Period: Feb 27 098 10 Pec 14 w78

Bascd on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permit. my facility has remained in comgécc with DEP Rule
YES Ono

62-213.300. Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). during the period covered by this statenient
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Acuon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

42. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afief reason
made in this notification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, mv annual consumpfjon of pe

A

chlorgethylene solvent, based

le @iry, that the statements

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2.100 gallons per vear foryg@ry-to dry 111! es or 1,800 gallons per
vear for transier or combination facilities. L > \/
S
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: M \ine) J/g/u, 6% 12441 L QIA
Name (Please Print) Sf’gnamm (j Datc/

*This form is made available to vou as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. [t is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page | of
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ®  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS ID#: 5 /1144 DATE: '%/'4/78 TMEIN: 13790 tpvpour: 6797
/\/4‘4, qu/ Clean e

1219 W, Eeﬁ nol da S;»é
Plant— Cit5 | FL 335 1)
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Mich wek }:i/aée/u proNg: (813) 752 =724 1

FACILITY NAME:

FACILITY LOCATION:

s '
CONTACT NAME: orme _____PHONE:____9AmSA—
[PART I: NOTIFICATION - - l
(check appropnate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup N, [ A a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
' [PART D: CLASSIFICATION | | . |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0O No nortification form
(check appropriate box) . 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A . .
1. Existing small area source Qa 2. New small area source ¢<
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr
transfer only, x < 200 galyt ' transfer only, x < 200 galfyr |
both types, x < 140 galfyr both types, x < 140 gal/vr v
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 galfyr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x <1,800 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
. [
S. This is a correct facility classification L@‘Y aN OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate ciassification:
a facility qualified for a gencral permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 0 gallons. |

Lof = avised 8/11/97
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[PART 10: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay OaN ﬁN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ' ay anN AnN/a
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ﬁY N
4. Drammg cartridge filters in their housing or in sealcd containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? QéY aN Qan/Aa
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay anN ¢IN/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS » I

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

if classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
“condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbor adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993 : o

If classification 4 has been checked, thc machine shou]d be equipped vnth a rcfngerated condcnscr
(complete A and B below). :

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? _ ﬁfY ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ¥y ON Ona
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upen opening the door? Y ON ONA
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated )

condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis? Wy anN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the ,

condenser exceeded 43°F? , $Y ON OnNva
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropunate cooldown period and after .

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? N{iY ON

Revised $/11/97
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? ON anN/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust str weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is veptifig 1o the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON OnN/A
Is the pérc concentration equal to or less ay aN anNa
4. Assured that the sampling port on the edrbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 diameters downstream of any bend; contraction,
or expansion; is at Jeast 2 duct"diameters upstream from any bend, contracton,
or expansion; and do eam from no other inlet? ' ay ON ONA
5. Equipped r machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condensepcoils? ay ON ONA
6. ted airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON Oan/a
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official: '
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ﬁY aN
2. Mainained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? dy ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay -aN :dN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days ]
and parts instailed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON @8N/A
4, Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON ENA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON &@NA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ®Y ON
7. Mainuined deviation reports? Qy ON gINA
Problem corrected?” QY ON @N/A
3. Maintained compliance plan, ifapplicable'.; ay aw @N/A

Revised S/11/97




[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | ) | I

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? Wy oON
5. Has the facility maintained a leak log? . Wy ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves My aon ona Muck cookers By on OnA
- Door gaskets and seating sy ON ON/A - Stills ¥y oN On/A
Filter gaskets and seating SﬂY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers iy ON aN/A
Pumps gy ON ON/A Diverter valves By ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ¥y ON ONA Cartridge filter housings §lY ON QON/A
Water separators mY ON ON/A A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) d
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) m
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ¥
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) T o
Halogen leak detector _ a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: o l?N/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ~ 0OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? , Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and 6bvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay 4N
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? . ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

(ocer  Zid 12/14 /9%

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) , ” Date of Inspection
- [/~
Voo B | Vel
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4of3 evised $/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Nu Way Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 1219 W. Reynolds Street | CITY: Plant City
, PHONE: (813) 752-7261
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Plant City | FLA | ZIP: 33511
INSPECTION DATE: | TIMEIN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Dec 14, 1998 13:00 16:00 - non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571144

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Michael Fisher

As results of today’s annual inspection, this facility is in compliance with the requirements on
equipment control and record keeping as a new small area source.

There was a total 60 gallons of perc purchased in the last 12 months. The machine has been
working well except a door gasket was replaced in July,1998.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: Dec 14, 1998




v/

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | RE-INSPECTION |_]
TIMEIN, _[5:670 TIME OUT: 1660 AIRSIDH:. 271144
TYPE OF FACILITY: [CRC DRY CLEANER_
FACILITY NAME: fU WAY CUEANER S pate: 12/14/ 7%
7

FACILITY LOCATION:. [2/9 W- REYNSTL DS ST

PLANT city , FL— 3351/

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: M (CHACL " FISHER. PHONE NUMBER: (&/3) 752 - 726 [

IX] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-DP E(@I&N\RVQ&ED

Bureau of AIr Vonttoring
& Mobile Sources

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES&] NOD
Lo - N

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ean~
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: oecew 7 hu
A (Please Print)
J = o 2\ A ST o ealv P
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: r L/Gf;;«J&/;-/;_%/)f\A/«—» PHONE NUMBER: [ <13 Yol ~SY i

!
Page | of } . Revised 10/96
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H 1 !

AN

% ' - <
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT - £ 1
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION mM = 2 § e
) P C b X0
AIRS ID 0571144 P iz o M
MICKMAR INC < o ®
MICHAEL DOYLE FISHER S Yo £ § <
1219 W REYNOLDS e » g 2, =
PLANT CITY FL 33511 Zo g ™
B P A % & n.
— 45 29
Do NOT Remove Label ‘é&”o;
5
©
Annual Reporting Period: 19 TO 19

2. V-general air permit, my facility has remained in compliancrs’i'%'ith DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. Q{ES (no

IENO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

- Method used to demonstrate compliance;

’ . “‘\ . .
As the responsible official, I kereby certify, based on information and belief formed after feasonable inguiry, 4! }re statements made in this

notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of percKloyoeth ylen: sgiveis bau; { upon purchasg receipls,

shinktidn\facilities.

_ Y/ ,
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: !\/\‘LHA;EL b "ES(JVEP\ a¥ (0 V¢ W4 _@ZZ |g
Name (Please Print) v/ \Signamy/ / : ate

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [X] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_| RE-INSPECTION [ |
TIME IN: q>so0 TIME OUT: [l 0@ ARSID# S 7 1144

TYPE OF FACILITY: P ER< PRY cieArErL

FACILITY NAME:. VW WAY clLeAvel.S pate: §/1%2/€<2

FaCILITY LOcATION: [ 219 " w. lewotps  STREET
PLAVT ciTy = FC 33%51]

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: M/CHACL - FISHER_ PHONE NUMBER: (& /% )75' 2-72¢4/

m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facxhty is found to be in
-~ compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F. A C).

l:l Based on the results of the comphance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

 COMMENTS:

The Anual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ves[X] ol ]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ Ye
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Loceld. ZHJ
' (Please Print)

INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: K/‘Q Ct— Hly~—  pgonE NuMBER: C $13) £72- 55_30

Page_Lof | Revised 10/96
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AIRS ID#: 57 ,/44- Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: AU WAY LEAVEE S DATE: ({ 13/ 0

7
FACILITY LocaTion: [ &71F W- Lewverps STHZEET
PLAYT a7y L 23S0

= — . 17
Annual Reporting Period: veo 15 1978 TO Jd“ [ % 2 &0

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliapte with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES QnNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption rchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year fa dry-to

year for transfer or combination facilities. . _ /
' \"; O
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: \) e, b?‘ém QY ‘Q 1 H O
‘ Name (Please Print) " Signaturel/ 'Date |

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page ’ of l .
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL p COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS ID#: g7’/44- DATE: ‘/I%/ . 4% TIME IN: z: 47 TIME OUT: [l 2 o
FACILITY NAME: MU WA CLEANVEL S

FACILITY LOCATION: [ 219 W. KEroL DS STEEET
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : MICHACL  FISHER_ ppone: (8] 3)752 -726/
SAmE PHONE: S4Ame

CONTACT NAME:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION. - |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

0 &

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION | I

Facility indicated on netification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) ' O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A . .

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt. .. . dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr ' transfer only, x <200 gal/yr -

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source Q

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galiyr  dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay aN OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
O facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was _/ gallons.

lof5 ' Revised 8/11/97



“PART 1I0: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

LN B S I

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1

wn

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has bccn checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.
_/ If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be eqmpped with a refrigerated condenser
" {complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condcunser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prwr to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? . . . : MY aN
. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? MY aN ON/A
. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? mY aN anN/A
. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? %Y aN

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? gY aN ON/A

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ﬁY aN

20of 5 Revised 8/11/97




v

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the £

. Has the responsible official of an existing larpe or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser loc

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 2,

aust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the maghine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adspetfer?

Is the pérc concentration equal 3o 0r less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling |
perc concentrations is a

on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
st 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

‘or expansion,; is at lgaGt 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; downstream from no other inlet?

outed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay
ay

anN
aN

aN/a
aN/a

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

o
“

o
3.

N o w R

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

L.

Maintained receipts for pérc purchased?

. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection .inspection and.-repair reposts.for.the following:.. . ..
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoﬁng data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdowrn/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Jof5

ay

ay
ay
ay
@y
ay
ay
ay

aN

aN

aN
aN
aN
aN
an
aN
aN

aN -

ofva

giNa
YN/A
MN/A

/A
#EN/A

N/A

Revised 8/11/97




“}’ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

Water separators . &Y_ ON ON/A
4. Which method of detectioh 1s used by the responsible official?
* Visual examination (condénsed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

locer. ZHu

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection? MY ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? %Y ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, .
couplings, and valves #Y ON ON/A - Muck cookers ﬁY aN OnN/a
Door gaskets and seating @y ON ON/A Stills | fy ON ONA
Filter gaskets and seating [y ON ON/A  Exhaust dampers ¥y ON ON/A
Pumps ’ @y ON anva Diverter valves Py ON ana
Solvent tanks and containers mY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings ﬁY aN ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY ON

b. Calibrated égainst a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? D}(’ aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? , DY aN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not inuse? ' ay aN

| e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ~ QOY ON _

[/l3/av

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

fLogte A

Date of Inspection

| YAl

Inspector’s Signature

4 of 5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Nu Way Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 1219 W. Reynolds Street CITY: Plant City
’ PHONE: (813) 752-7261
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Plant City | FLA | ZIP: 33511
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Jan 13, 2000 9:00 11:00 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571144

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Michael Fisher

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The perc dry cleaning machine is a new small unit. The perc usage was 75 gallons for the past
12-month.

Mr. Fisher keeps good records. The temperature and leak inspections have been recorded on a
weekly basis.

The facility is small, but it looks very busy with large quantities of work loads. No odors or leaks
were noticed during my inspection.

‘There is also a petroleum dry cleaning machine in this facility. Mr. Fish said he use the perc
machine for dark color clothes and the petroleum for light color. He estimated the petroleum
usage as 150 gallons/month. The petrol machine is about 50 years old with a separate dryer.
couldn’t identify the model or serial numbers for both the petrol cleaning unit and the dryer since
they are too old.

Mr. Fisher acknowledged that the perc machine with a close-loop is more safer to use than the
petroleum. He said he watches the petroleum dryer closely because it could be explosive if its vent
system works improperly.

I saw the owner’s manual for the perc machine is kept on site in which including
startup/shutdown/malfunction measurements.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: Jan 13, 2000




| mﬁ? ) TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
. INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: axnuaL [X] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_| RE-INSPECTION [_|
TMEN,___ 9707 T™EoUT:__ '1F3€ ARSID#:__ 5 7!/ 44

TYPE OF FACILITY: P RS PRY CLEANCE.

FACILITY NAME:,___ MU WAY CLEANERS pate: 12/12/ 00

FACILITY LOCATION: /2/9 W. EE~NOLDS STRECT
pLAarT ZiTY L 3357
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: M/ CHACL FISHeR PHONE NUMBER: (8/3) 762 ~72¢]

m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
7,
‘ .
e . O
[ e - 4
o 2
2t 2 T
Ty W 22,
mm; Pcp” -2\
52 g «3) -
22 2
ey =
2
COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES[ X No[_]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ Yesrk
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ' Rosel. ZH

: lease Print) ‘
W (81%)272-5530
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER: _

Page f of ’ . Revised 10/96




J577/44_

AIRS ID#: Revised 10/10/96
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
5 — _
FACILITY NAME: lad W/S(/ CLEANVERS DATE: [Z/IZ/ﬁO
racrTyrocation: </ 7 W. lEvot DS  STREET
pPANT <ty | FC 2351/
v 7
— S o
Annual Reporting Period: Dan 14 | z TO Pec 12 20 &0

Based on each term or condition of the Titlt;. V general air permit, my facility has remained in compligice with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A_C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of noncompliance: from : ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the repomng period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasondblX inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of : oroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year Jfor dry 4 fadilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination faczlmes

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: \\/\D % (\ .
Name (Please Print) gnamr\/ U Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your anpual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible afficial to use this form.




A‘g | PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL (INS1, INS2) )& COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (CI) Q
- _ RE-INSPECTION (FUI) O

AIRS ID#: 571144 DATE: 'Z/' 2/00 TIME IN: | O o TIME OUT: _,/__‘z—;—
FACILITY NAME: MU wWaY L EANELS

FACILITY LocaTiON: /219 W. RENCLDS  STREET
PAANT Ty FL 33511

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : V' CHAEL FISHER . pyong: (813) 752-726

CONTACT NAME: Same PHONE: _ S4AME
| PART I: NOTIFICATION B |
|| (check appropriate box) : Facility Compliance Status:  IN ﬁ
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to stai'tup % (ARMS Data) - MNC QO
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a | - SNC O

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A | | :
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source )ﬂ,
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr . dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source. a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay QN  QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons. '

— — ev— —

1of5 Revised 07/28/00



HPART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS N

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Qy UON iN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? - @y ON ﬁN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ' | mY aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Qy ON §N/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? , ay ON ¢N/A
| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS B
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

- If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refngerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below) Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equnpped with a refngerated condenser
‘(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ¢Y oN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapo’r venting system? @Y ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? wY aN ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? : . ¢Y aN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the '
condenser exceeded 45°F? ¢Y aN anva

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ?LY anN

-

2 of 5 ' Revised 07/28/00



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? &Y ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser '
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy anN awva
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? - Qy ON Onva-
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhauststfeamn weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is »enting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON OnN/a
Is the perc concentration equal to or lgs<than 100 ppm? ay ON 4an/aA
4. Assured that the sampling port on ti€ carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least $uct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
" or expansion; is at least 2 gdct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and doy#fstream from no other inlet? Oy ON OnN/A
5. Equipped trapster machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual o
_condensgroils? ' Qy N Owa
6. _Rbuted airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON anNaA
‘[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ¥y an
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? &Y UN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; - : ay anN [XN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy aN @va
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) o Qy ON mN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy OaN ¢N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ‘ ﬁ,Y aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? “Qy ON ﬁN/A
Problem corrected? | Qy ON BN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? : Qy OGN ?lN/A

' ' 30of5 Revised 07/28/00



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | l

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ' KWy ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? : _ QY . 0N
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves 'ﬁ‘{ t]N ON/A Muck cookers | Q\Y ON ONA

Door gaskets and seating ﬂ‘{ ON ON/A Stills | MY ON ON/A°
Filter gaskets and seating wY ON QN/A Exhaust dampers My ON On/A
Pumps - MY 0N ON/A Diverter valves L ﬁY ON ON/A
'Solver;t tanks and containers ;KY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings &Y ON CJN/A
Water separators 6Y aN aOnA

|4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

.‘ Visual examination (condensed solvent on exteriof_surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt throhgh gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorirhetric tubes)

0 0 8K =&

Halogen leak detector '
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ?N/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? 4 Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

pocer. ZH j2/ 12/ 00

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Inspector’s Signature . Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5 Revised 07/28/00



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Nu Way Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 1219 W. Reynolds Street CITY: Plant City
PHONE: (813) 752-7261
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Plant City | FLA | ZIP: 33511
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Dec 12, 2000 10:00 11:30 non-CDS In Compliance .

NEDS NUMBER: 571144

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Michael Fisher

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The recordkeeping is in a good shape. Both the temperature and leak checks have been recorded
on a weekly basis. The repair log indicates the replacements of a steam regulator on 6/22/00 and a
foam filter on 9/11/00. The 12-month perc usage was 90 gallons.

Apparently, the machine is well maintained. The machine was in operation during my
inspection, no odors or leaks were noticed.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: Dec 12, 2000
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98/27/2602 15:46 8132725685 %/é EPC AIR MANAGEMENT PAGE 81

15 BCST RYAILABLE COPYy
0S7 194+ _ SEoT RiAILGLE COPYY
INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBORQUGH COUNTY
FACILITY: Nu-way Cleaners | PAGE 1 of |
FACILITY ADDRESS: 1219 West Reynolds Street CITY: Plant City
i PHONE: (813) 752-7261
MAILING ADDRESS: same CITY: Plant City | FLA | ZIP: 33566
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
August 07, 2002 9:00AM 11:AM Annual In-Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571144
SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perchloroethylene (Perc) Dry Cleaner
CONTACT (8): Michael Fisher

“The purpose of this visit was for an annual inspection. I met with Mr, Fisher explained to him|the
nature of my visit. Mr. Fisher told me that he responded to our notification that he received form
FDEP for renewal of his operation permit last year, He indicted on his renewal form that he no
longer uses perc for cleaning. He has switched to DF2000, a petroleum based cleaning solvent.
Dué to this changes he is no longer required to renew his operation permit and is exempt fiom

permitting.

Note: A copy of this inspection report will be forward to Kelly Boatwright of the Solid W?st“é
Division.

H—
LR

INSPECTED BY: . DATE:
Mohammad Nozati yan] August 07, 2002
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Grant, Patricia

From: Butler, Rick )

Sent: - Tuesday, December 16, 2003 10:57 AM"

To: Grant, Patricia

Cc: Bowman, Sandy

Subject: FW: Inactive GP

pPat,

Please inactivate the file for 0571144-001. I have inactivated the facility in ARMS.
Thanks,

Rick

————— Original Message-----

From: Alain Watson [mailto:WatsonARepchc.org]
Sent: Tuesday, December 16, 2003 10:30 AM

To: Butler, Rick

Subject: Inactive GP

Rick:
Please change the facility status of NUWAY Cleaners (0571144), they switched to petroleum
based dry cleaning. thanks alain

Alain G. Watson

Air Toxics Section

Environmental Protection Commission
of Hillsborough County

ph# 813.272.5530

watsonalepchc.org
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

/ 304610

P_l@:ase include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

5
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TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 5 £5
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Do NOT Remove Label
o AIRS ID 0571144 h
' MICKMAR INC ‘ FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| MICHAEL DOYLE FISHER ‘ Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
| 1219 W REYNOLDS Fund: 20-2-035001
| PLANT CITY FL 33511 Obj.: 002273
\ ' S




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

426737 MAR27 2003

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

70
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
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PLANT CITY FL ‘ Obj.: 002273
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US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

MNAn Inoiiraman Macvinca e s

AIRSID # 0571144

"Z 333 bLLO L7 \0\0@\

NUWAY CLEANERS
MICHAEL DOYLE FISHER
1219 W REYNOLDS
PLANT CITY FL 33511

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER: 0} ad0|a/\ua ;o d01 19A0 euu 1e pjo4

s Complete’items 1 and/or 2 for agaiboin. o » alSO wisn 10 receive the
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
aPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can relum this extra fee)

card to you.

-:2:;: this form to the front ot the matlpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee’s Address
aWrite “Return Racalpt Requested* on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
uThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
amsi#osiias | & 333 66O &7

NUWAY CLEANERS 4b. Service Type

MICHAEL DOYLE FISHER O Registered /N Certified
1219 W REYNOLDS [ Express Mail O Insured
PLANT CITY FL 33511 O Retumn Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Dﬁof D7i\'§ryf 9
5. Received By: (Print Name) - 8. Addressee's Addresd (Only if requested”
and fee is paid)
6. Signatura: (Addressee or Agent)
X V294

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Form 3811, December 1994 1025959780178 Domestic Return Receipt

‘ Thgnk you for using Return Receipt Service.



Is your RETURN APNDEee aamnlated on the reverse side?

Z 333 bbLO 308

us ;’ostal Service

Receipt for Cemﬂed Mail

AIRS ID 0571144

MICKMAR INC

MICHAEL DOYLE FISHER
1219 W REYNOLDS
PLANT CITY FL 33511

Postage

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

Ps Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER:
mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this fonn so that we can return this

card to you.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit,

s Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
8 The Returmn Receipt will show ta whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID 0571144
MICKMAR INC
MICHAEL DOYLE FISHER
1219 W REYNOLDS
PLANT CITY FL 33511

4a Artlcle Number

4b. Serwce Type

> [plp0 308
O Registered

g/}ertified
O Express Mail Insured

O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. Date of Delivery

-

g /

5. Recei.ved By: (Print Name)

6. Si dressee or Agent)
I oo

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

M

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




7— U.S. Postal Service
CERT|F|ED MAIL RECElPT

(Domest:c Mail Only, No Insurance Coverage Provided)}

@f’:@’ﬁf‘”f

4
Postage | $ @ ﬂ

L

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Totalp " 7~ . .
AIRS ID#0571144

SentTo NUWAY CLEANERS
___________ MICHAEL DOYLE FISHER
s 1219 W REYNOLDS
e PLANTCITYFL
33511

7001 0320 0001 7976 38kk

| "P'S Form, : I cti
. T B SR R R ey s e P A —
.- —_ e - - |
B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature ™ -
item 4 if Restricted Delivery-is desired. - g / Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse X ﬂW 2 O Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. B. Received b P,,med Name) C. Dateof Delivery
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, - ée . g« j
or on the front if space permits.
- - D. s delivery address different from item 17 [J Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No
PR B S -
"AIRS ID#0571144
NUWAY CLEANERS
MICHAEL DOYLE FISHER )
1219 W REYNOLDS !
PLANT CITY FL . Col s ;fyé Type
33511° Certified Mait [0 Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number - | A L
(Transfer from service label) ?DDL DEED 000l ?q?h 38k ,
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1035




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

First-Class Mail

Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

X [ ]
5
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[17.G7 A [PV NTORING & MOBILE SOURESY. 55 oA
[oPT, GF NG GNMENTALPROTECTION 2%, 7, |
[F0L STATION 5610 52 :
2500 BLAIR STONE ROAD zx ™ 4
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 323992400 pe T "
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® Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this




Postage

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Po:

Sent To

Street, Ap!
or PO Box

PLANT CITY FL
33511

7001 0320 0001 7975 BY459

Alksl[f%u3/1144

NUWAY CLEANERS
MICHAEL DOYLE FISHER
1219 W REYNOLDS

Completestems 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

O Agent
“Addressee
D. Is delivery address different from item 1?7 0 Yes

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0571144

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

NUWAY CLEANERS

MICHAEL DOYLE FISHER -

1219 W REYNOLDS > SeCc:'nyZeM i OE Mail

33511 ertified Mai xpress Mai
PLANT CITY FL [ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail 0O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

—— —im= Pl frmmn. convira Iahel)

?DDL 0320 0001 7975 a459
PS Form 3811, Julv 1999

Domestic Return Heceipt

102595-99-M-1789




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

- 415327 MAR21 180
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your n.\?ai{iqlﬁgﬁél}eﬁga'ﬁ

/

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS [D # 0571144
: ANER
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Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)
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(Endorsement Required)
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AIRS ID # 0571144
sent NUWAY CLEANERS

Complete items 1, 2, arfd 3. Also complete

. item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

- B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

» @ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTIQN ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please'Print Clearly} | B. Date of Delivery

C. Signature *
O pgent
Addressee

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes

' 1. Article Addressed to:

‘ AIRS 1D # 0571144
. NUWAY CLEANERS
" MICHAEL DOYLE FISHER
1219 W REYNOLDS
PLANT CITY FL
33511

If YES, enter delivery address below: ~ [J No

3. Isﬂeyé Type
Certified Mail

O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O c.oD.

O Express Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

""" 2001 0320 000L 797k 1343

PS Form 3811, July 1999

LI

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789



u.s. Pos;tal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT .
(Domestic Mail-Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Rip
nu
m
=3
N Postage | $
‘ru
= Certified Fes
it Fi
g (End%féléme?aﬁeéﬁhlrgg)
'3 Restricted Dellvery Fee
'O (Endorsement Required)
o TotalPostage &F - e
™ e 10 AIRS ID # 0571144001AG
a MICHAEL DOYLE FISHER
o [ Siraot, Apt. Now; ¢ NUWAY CLEANERS
(] 1219 W REYNOLDS
o
r\—

PS Form 3800, M3y

"SSIHAAY NYNL3Y 40 1HOIY IH
101
. 3dOI3ANI 40 dOL LV HINDILS 30Vd

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION — . CUMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY ,
B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly} | B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
* @ Print your name and address on the reverse 7a

so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature '
m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X d ] /L/g)gent
_oron the front if space permits. " acHeKoa (N, Addressee
D. Is dgjivery address different from item 1?2 [ Yes
e S If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

1. Article Addressed to:

; AIRS ID # 0571144001AG
[CHAEL DOYLE FISHER ‘
'JWAY CLEANERS o | .
|19 W REYNOLDS

LANT CITY FL 33511 ' 3. Service Type
f‘ : Certified Mail (] Express Mail
- O Registered [0 Return Receipt for Merchandise

O tnsured Mail O c.o.D.

"7& 27 g 8/700@00 70 0?7 ‘%%Z, 4. Restricted Delivery?. (Extra F'?e) O VYes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0952
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FCR PROPER HANDLING

AETIOLG ADDS
ddhin BURE

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number <an be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: ‘$75.00 |

g =
| — 2 2 B M
= \
g C
Do NOT Remove Label g Ly S g 2 z P
AIRS ID # 0571144 = S
NUWAY CLEANERS . — O
MICHAEL DOYLE FISHER FOR GOVERNMENE USEQNLY
1219 W REYNOLDS
PLANT CITY FL 33511

Org.: 37550101008 ED: BISD
Fund: 20-2-035008 2
Obj.: 002273 3

\0




CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestlc Mail Only, No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

NUWAY CLEANERS
MICHAEL DOYLE FISHER
1219 W REYNOLDS
PLANT CITY FL 33511

7000 0ObLOD 002k H4L2b 5810

& Complete it
itervz 4 if Restncted Dellvery is desired.
& Print your name and-address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. '
. B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
' or on the front if space permits. 5

SiNl'l CIE]_L_LOCI i CﬂO:i
'5534AAY NEN13d 40 LHOH IHL OL
3dO’13/\N3 Ele} dOl _LV H—:NOUS BOV_\d

AIRSID # 0571144

B. Date of, Delivery

2l

1. Article Addressed to:

e

NUWAY CLEANERS
MICHAEL DOYLE FISHER
. 1219 W-REYNOLDS
' PLANT CITY FL 33511

AIRS ID # 0571144

C. Signature

D.Is delivery address different from item 17 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Service Type

ertified Mail  [J Express Mail
O Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail [ c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

G YL S/ | e

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789



. U.S. Postal Service

- CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

;'(Domestic Mail Only; I;lo Insura‘l:)ce Coveragé Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

NUWAY CLEANERS

MICHAEL DOYLE FISHER

- 1219 W REYNOLDS
PLANT CITY FL 33511
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SENDER: =0 wisisbarrm s vt
'm Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
| ® Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.
| m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Hag §.40 1HDIE SALOL
3d0TIAN3 40 dOL Iv HIHOILS 30V 1d ,

AIRS ID # 0571144

@ for Instructions

{CTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:

( AIRS ID # 0571144
| NUWAY CLEANERS
| MICHAEL DOYLE FISHER
' 1219 W REYNOLDS
PLANT CITY FL 33511

N

7 b0 0600 0026 R5TLIT

?[ﬁ/@%;

C. Signature

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?7

If YES, enter delivery address below:

3. Sepvice Type
/%Zniﬁed Mail [ Express Mail ‘
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail c.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

1 Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

+ . L -

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Interational Mail (See reverse)

NUWAY CLEANERs  “IRS ID#0571144

MICHAEL DOYLE pig

HE
1219 WREYNOLDS
PLANT CITY FL 3351

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

"0} adojanus jo do1 18900 auu e p|o:; e

% SENDEK: s l <h o th
B =Comple¥ items 1 &nd/or 2 for additional services. ) also wish to receive the
@ =Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
3 ®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxira fes):
<4 card to
2 w=attach tri?: form to the front'of the marlp:ece, or on tha back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Addraess
[l ermit.
; lsVn;? “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restrcted Delivery
£ »The Retum Receipt \gnll show to whom the article was delivered and the date
e delivered. , Consult postmaster for fee.
o
2 3. Article Addressed to: 2 jcle Number
§ - e 0l 33 2
; NUWAY CLEAN AIRS ID # 0571 142 4b. Service Type
ERS ; . ”
{ MICHAEL: Doy | FISHER 1 Registered jq Certified
¢ 1219 W REYNOL DS . O Express Mail (J Insured
; PLANT CITY FL 33511 . O Retumn Receipt for Merchandise [ COD
t 7. Date of Delivery
~ —_——
Z 1 - ) - - — .
3| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
0 and fee is paid)
@
5 6. Signature: (Addressee or Age
]
p L7

PS Form 3811, December 1994 ~ Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail

Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10
® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box ®
g g
=3 bt
DARMMOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGREWS 3 O
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & = M
MAIL STATION 5510 T2 e
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B U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Doihestic Mgil Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee : Here
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total P AIRS ID # 0571144
- NUWAY CLEANERS
MICHAEL DOYLE FISHER

Reclpler

7000 DI:DD 002k 4128 kY433

4 ERGROY HE]MDIiS 359
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete items 1 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restncted Dehvery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

& Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

D.Is dellve address dlfferent from item 1? D Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
T T T U AIRS ID# 0571144
NUWAY CLEANERS
MICHAEL DOYLE FISHER
1219 W REYNOLDS
PLANT CITY FL
33511 ) . 3. Service Type

ggeniﬁed Mail [ Express Mail
E : R T b ’ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise

[ Insured Mail O c.oD.

7&@ 0 05 0@ m g é [7[ /gg @lf‘gg 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ™ Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0952
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE ' First-Class Mail
Pos.age & Fees Paid
usPs
Permit No. G-_1O
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ¢ - 5
#
w
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3 il
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TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 g EA.
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U.S. Postal Service

-

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

PP g

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement P

Total Postage NUWAY CLE ANERS
SentTo
11) i fNW REYNOLDS
------------------ TCITy
Siroet, Apt. i i FL

Clty, State, Zikv ~

7000 2870 0DODOD 7027 5821

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

MICHAEL DOYLE FISHER

1. Article Addressed to:

— B
' AIRS ID#0571144
NUWAY CLEANERS

MICHAEL.DOYLE FISHER

1219 W REYNOLDS
‘PLANT CITY FL

335110

.

AIRS ID#0571 144

See Reverse for Instiuctions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by, (Pleasg,Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
M - B ﬁ
£

L-§-03
C. Signature
: M Agent
X W ) [ Addressee
D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Service Type
ertified Mail [ Express Mail
Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [ c.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

B I00000702.75F 2/

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) /

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®
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..oST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Qe 5
385585
«ease include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on yoMnailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

S
= :
o FO
o
Do NOT Remove Label < g;;]
ot 8 g
AIRS ID # 0571144
NUWAY CLEANERS
( MICHAEL DOYLE FISHER
i 1219 W REYNOLDS
| PLANT CITY FL 33511

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

o
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1 ]

Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273
! .
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us Post_al Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

| Sentto

NUWAY CLEANERS
MICHAEL DOYLE FISHER
1219 W REYNOLDS -
PLANT CITY FL 335

LBIUHDU 1§ v

AIRS ID # 0571 144

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fea

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Refum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:

- wComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

s Write "Rseturn Receipt Requastad” on the mailpiece below the article number.

wish to receive the
tollowing services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee's Address
2. O Restricted Delivery

s The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

NUWAY CLEANERS
MICHAEL DOYLE FISHER
1219 W REYNOLDS
PLANT CITY FL 33511

ToTe 12

AIRS ID # 0571 144:

4b. Service Type

O Registered Certified
0 Express Mail O Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. Date 51: I:leliﬁry.7 - ‘1 7

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Signature: (Addrgseee or Agent,
x/f ﬁ

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid) '

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

e e ——

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

f
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f 6 THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER DLING s
. ¥ 375 g -
0365132

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

|
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!
|
!
|
|
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TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 = T
= omes
ry D m
w ’:}3 =
Do NOT Remove Label o B ’{_‘:
W =
4 AIRS ID # 0571 144)
NUWAY CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| MICHAEL DOYLE FISHER Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
' ' 1219 W REYNOLDS Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

CLANT CITY FL 33511 J , T




